CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA PROCEDURAL DECISION

ON SUPPLEMENTING THE WORKING FORMAT OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT

In accordance with part 8 of Article 62 of the Constitutional Law "On the Constitutional Court", the following additions are made to the Working Format of the Constitutional Court, approved by the Procedural Decision PDCC -1-N of the Constitutional Court of July 9, 2018:

- 1. After clause 180, the Rules of the Constitutional Court shall be supplemented with new clauses as follows:
- "180.1. The President of the Constitutional Court, after consulting with the judges of the Constitutional Court, may award the citizens of the Republic of Armenia, as well as persons who are not citizens of the Republic of Armenia, the medal of the Constitutional Court for their significant contribution to constitutional justice, as well as to the strengthening of a democratic and legal state. Together with the medal of the Constitutional Court, a certificate for the medal is also awarded
- 180.2. The description of the medal of the Constitutional Court and the certificate to it is established by Appendix 4 to these Regulations..
- 2. This Working Format shall be supplemented with Appendix 4, in accordance with the Appendix.

PRESIDENT OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT

H. TOVMASYAN

20 December 2019 PDCC-168